506290587 10/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6337335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL S. MATRAS	10/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEMENTS AUTOMOTIVE, LLC
Street Address:	1075 E HWY 80
City:	ABILENE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29672890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)935-4946

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-935-4930

Email: john@mppfirm.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN J. PATTI

Address Line 1: 15601 DALLAS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: ADDISON, TEXAS 75001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JTOPS-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN J. PATTI
SIGNATURE:	/John J. Patti/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Boot Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053987 FRAME: 0355

506290587

Attorney Docket No. JTOPS-0004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned is an inventor, of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/672,890 ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Elements Automotive, LLC ("JTOPS") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with a place of business at 1075 E Hwy 80, Abilene, TX 79601;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to JTOPS, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, all patents which may be granted therefor, and all applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I further agree that I will communicate to JTOPS, and its legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and at the expense of the JTOPS, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid JTOPS to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries.

TITLE OF INVENTION	VEHICLE COVER STORAGE BOOT	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Michael S Matras	
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Abilene, Texas	
DATE SIGNED	6 October 2020	

PATENT REEL: 053987 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 10/06/2020